Allen J. Hoover

Name of Person Signing

R

05-19-2000

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB0651	-0027	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	The Commissioner of Patents	31772 aington, D.C. 20231
	Please record the attached original document(s) or	111.11
	SSION TYPE	CONVEYANCE TYPE
	New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Assignment □ Security Agreement □ License □ Change of Name □ Merger □ Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) □ Department File □ Secret File
	YING PARTY(IES): (Last name first) Execution Date ogy Finance corporation (Proprietary) Limited 03-29-2000	RECEIVING PARTY: Name: Implico B.V. Address: Prinses Irenestraat 61 City: Amsterdam State: Netherlands Zip Code: 1077WV
Mark if a	additional names of conveying parties attached	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached □
Enter eith If this do first name	cument is being filed together with a new Patent Applied inventor: 00/00/00	Mark if additional numbers attached per (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). cation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the
Patent A	application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):
	5,128,482	
TOTAL	NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number	er of properties involved: One
Enter PC	T COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): T application number only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned:	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.
		One
	SPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Charge to Deposit Account 04-1644 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644. mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true are authorized, as herein indicated.
l .	MENT AND SIGNATURE	
To the b	the original document. Charges to deposit account	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true are authorized, as herein indicated.
	000.	May 2, 2000

Signature

REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0284

Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Technology Finance Corporation (Proprietary) Limited, a South African corporation having a postal address at 72 Grayston Drive, Sandton, Transvaal, South Africa, hereinafter "Assignor", hereby assigns to Implico B.V., a Netherlands corporation having a postal address at Prinses Irenestraat 61, 1077 WV Amsterdam, Netherlands, all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to United States Patent No. 5,128,482, together with all rights of Assignor to collect any damages for past infringement of said Patent.

U		
Signed in Sandton, Transv	vaal, South Africa on 29th MARCH,	2000.
	TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED By:	
	DR O SAFRIEL [Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing]	
	ACTING: MANAGING DIRECTOR [Title of Person Signing]	

RECORDED: 05/04/2000

PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0285